
26.11.2022 Adana Racecourse - Declarations (Day 5)

1. Race Condition 2,  2 Years Old Thoroughbreds, 57,00 kg
1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)50.000TL 2.)20.000TL 3.)10.000TL 4.)5.000TL 5.)2.500TL   B.T:1.25.00

1 FOREMOST 2y 60 A.KAÇMAZ SEL. AKKILIÇ 38 667816
2 ELSAN STAR 2y 59 Koşmaz RID. YAVUZEL 36 354335
3 BEST OF WEST KGEN 2y 54 M.N.SUNKAR B. YAV. KOÇAK 33 3220
4 MOON EFFECT KEN 2y 58 M.BAYIR AYÇ. ERKOÇ 42 681
5 TRONDHEIM KGEN KEN DBEN 2y 57 E.ÇANKAYA MEH. YAVUZEL 29 445585
6 KING SAVAŞ 2y 55 Koşmaz M. GAR. BECENE 26 57245
7 BONA FORTUNA 2y 54 M.A.SOLMAZ BAN. EKER 23 5475
8 LONDON DIFFERENCE DBEN 2y 54 İ.GÖÇER ERK. DOĞAN 9
9 LONDON OF LONDON KGEN 2y 53 T.BALİ HAL. KAYA 29 486380
10 LONG VICTORY 2y 54 Koşmaz ABD. KEKLİK 0
11 YUSUF EFE 2y 54 Koşmaz İSM. ARCA 0
12 BUTTERFLY GIRL 2y 52 Koşmaz ALİ KAYAKIT 12 8867
13 HAZELİMİZ 2y 52 Koşmaz M. RES. KARA 46
14 SPECIAL WARRIOR 2y 52 Koşmaz AHM. KILIÇ 26 565

2. Race Condition 4,  3 Years Old Thoroughbreds, 58,00 kg
1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)74.500TL 2.)29.800TL 3.)14.900TL 4.)7.450TL 5.)3.725TL   B.T:1.25.00

1 BOJACK KEN DBEN 3y 61 M.S.ÇELİK ÖME. EROĞLU 59 546531
2 BADUU KGEN DBEN 3y 57 M.ÖZDEMİR BAH. ÇİZMECİ 55 763567
3 DARABİSMARA 3y 58 Koşmaz AYD. AYDOĞDU 38 857563
4 KAFKA DBEN 3y 58 M.ÇELİK CAN. TINAZ 55 5-2112
5 ROMANS BLUE 3y 58 Koşmaz M. HAN. ŞAHİN 57 115388
6 SIRIUS BLACK 3y 58 Koşmaz GİZ. ÇAKMAKOĞLU 45 982123
7 CRIME MACHINE KGEN 3y 56 M.AKYAVUZ SÜL. AKBUDAK 59 152726
8 HAPPY PRINCESS 3y 56 Koşmaz MUZ. BAKİ 38 020614
9 TULUĞ HANIM 3y 56 Koşmaz AHM. BABACAN 52 346265
10 WESSINA 3y 56 Koşmaz ERK. GENÇEL 37 535227
11 YOSUNKIZ 3y 56 Koşmaz HAS. ÇİFTÇİ 34 735762
12 ATLASIM 3y 55 Koşmaz BER. GÖKTÜRK 40 474866
13 CALIBURN 3y 55 Koşmaz NAC. KAS 34 253644
14 GAMBARU 3y 55 Koşmaz CAN. TINAZ 54 1-22348
15 KING OF GRASS DBEN 3y 55 S.BOYRAZ EDA BALKAROĞLU 37 779173
16 TÜLÜNTEPE 3y 55 Koşmaz ALİ ŞAHİN 34 005522
17 CATHY CAN 3y 54 Koşmaz MUS. ASLAN 31 000886
18 BABY DİXON DBEN 3y 55 E.ÇANKAYA MAH. GÖRSEV 34 333500
19 PERFECT EFFECT KGEN DBEN 3y 56 H.ÇİZİK MEH. DEMİR 41 363451
20 SUMMER ROSE 3y 52 Koşmaz V. HAK. KELEŞ 36 4275
21 DARK TWISTER KGEN DBEN 3y 54 E.SİNCAN M. GAR. ELĞAÇ 28 374608
22 SKYHAN ROSE 3y 54 Koşmaz M. HAN. ŞAHİN 9 786770
23 DREAM GIRL 3y 52 Koşmaz V. HAK. KELEŞ
24 AYÇAĞ 3y 52 Koşmaz RAF. BALKAROĞLU 97-0

3. Race Handicap 14,  3 Years Old Thoroughbreds, kg
1200m. Dirt Prize: 1.)63.000TL 2.)25.200TL 3.)12.600TL 4.)6.300TL 5.)3.150TL   B.T:1.12.20

1 BADUU 3y 0 Koşmaz BAH. ÇİZMECİ 55 763567
2 MAHRECHAL KEN DBEN 3y 59,5 M.N.SUNKAR SÜL. BAŞYİĞİT 53 313214
3 TULUĞ HANIM 3y 0 Koşmaz AHM. BABACAN 52 346265
4 ÇAPRAZ 3y 0 Koşmaz İ. HAL. ALTINTEN 55 416631
5 LUCKY DAISY KGEN KEN DBEN 3y 59,5 M.S.ÇELİK CAH. DOĞAN 47 644415
6 BLUE VALENTINE DBEN 3y 59 M.AKYAVUZ FEY. ARSLAN 46 419150
7 SIRIUS BLACK KGEN DBEN 3y 58,5 M.ÇELİK GİZ. ÇAKMAKOĞLU 45 982123
8 PERSECUTION 3y 0 Koşmaz F. SAL. BAYIR 44 323078
9 BOLD LION SURUÇ 3y 55,5 M.K.KUMBASAR KAD. DEMİR 39 900005
10 TORETTO 3y 0 Koşmaz MEH. YAVUZ 39 792999
11 DARABİSMARA DBEN 3y 54 M.ÖZDEMİR AYD. AYDOĞDU 38 857563
12 HAPPY PRINCESS DBEN 3y 55 E.SİNCAN MUZ. BAKİ 38 020614
13 WESSINA KEN DBEN 3y 54,5 H.ÇİZİK ERK. GENÇEL 37 535227
14 QALANDAR 3y 0 Koşmaz VEY. AKKILIÇ 38 670032
15 SUMMER ROSE 3y 0 Koşmaz V. HAK. KELEŞ 36 4275
16 BABY DİXON 3y 0 Koşmaz MAH. GÖRSEV 34 333500
17 CALIBURN 3y 0 Koşmaz NAC. KAS 34 253644
18 OMERE KGEN 3y 51 A.KAÇMAZ OSM. TOPÇU 30 678063
19 TÜLÜNTEPE 3y 0 Koşmaz ALİ ŞAHİN 34 005522
20 PERFECT EFFECT 3y 0 Koşmaz MEH. DEMİR 41 363451
21 YOSUNKIZ DBEN 3y 53 M.A.SOLMAZ HAS. ÇİFTÇİ 34 735762
22 CATHY CAN 3y 0 Koşmaz MUS. ASLAN 31 000886

23 SHADOW OF THE
WIND KGEN KEN 3y 51 N.DEMİR TUR. ÜLKE 30 23-578

24 DARK TWISTER 3y 0 Koşmaz M. GAR. ELĞAÇ 28 374608
25 LADY ANS KGEN KEN DBEN 3y 50 S.YILDIZ ÇAĞ. ÖZDİL 11 000007
26 SKYHAN ROSE 3y 0 Koşmaz M. HAN. ŞAHİN 9 786770

4. Race
Condition 4/Fillies & Mares/Y2,  3 Years Old And Up Thoroughbreds, 57,00 60,00
60,00kg
2000m. Dirt Prize: 1.)74.500TL 2.)29.800TL 3.)14.900TL 4.)7.450TL 5.)3.725TL   B.T:2.06.32

1 ALATA 5y 63 Koşmaz A. RIZ. PAKSOY 68 585243
2 DIFFERENTE 5y 61 M.KIYAK FEH. İLERİ 69 322395
3 LADY PERFECT 5y 62 A.ÇANKAYA MAH. TEKİN 56 412691
4 ANADOLU EDASI 3y 60 Koşmaz FEH. İLERİ 57 151134
5 BYE BYE LULLABY DBEN 5y 59 M.N.SUNKAR YAŞ. DEMİR 62 737833
6 PIXY DBEN 4y 60 İ.DEMİR MEH. BEŞERLER 65 382078
7 WILD ROSE DBEN 5y 57 M.TUZCU MUS. TÜZÜN 42 263452
8 THE RED SONYA 4y 58 Koşmaz HAK. GÜRSES 69 843063
9 CINNAMON DBEN 3y 57 S.YILDIZ AHM. BARMAN 37 422339
10 FLAMBOYANT 6y 57 Koşmaz İ. HAL. YILDIZ 36 343232
11 TULUĞ HANIM 3y 57 Koşmaz AHM. BABACAN 52 346265
12 CATHY CAN KGEN KEN 3y 54 T.BALİ MUS. ASLAN 31 000886
13 WESSINA 3y 57 Koşmaz ERK. GENÇEL 37 535227
14 YOSUNKIZ 3y 57 Koşmaz HAS. ÇİFTÇİ 34 735762
15 MEGİNAZ DBEN 3y 53 A.AKDEMİR AHM. BARMAN 27 270586
16 SUMMER ROSE 3y 53 Koşmaz V. HAK. KELEŞ 36 4275
17 DREAM GIRL 3y 53 Koşmaz V. HAK. KELEŞ
18 AYÇAĞ DBEN 3y 50 İ.AKIN RAF. BALKAROĞLU 12 97-0

[(9)CINNAMON, (15)MEGİNAZ], are Stable Mates . 
5. Race Maiden/Sale/DHÖW,  3 Years Old Purebred Arabians, 57,00 kg

1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)81.500TL 2.)32.600TL 3.)16.300TL 4.)8.150TL 5.)4.075TL   B.T:1.34.68

1 ENİSHAN KGEN 3y 54 S.YILDIZ İBR. TULGARER 25 009464
2 GÜNTAYLI KGEN 3y 57 M.K.KUMBASAR NUR. TURAN 6 000
3 HADİBE OĞLUM KGEN DBEN 3y 57 M.S.ÇELİK O. EMR. NARİN 14 50969
4 OĞUZCAN HAN KGEN 3y 53 T.BALİ BEŞ. KAYA 13 960009
5 KISRAK ŞAHI KGEN KEN 3y 53 N.DEMİR A. SAM. COŞKUN 36 895222
6 MİNEKIZ KGEN DBEN 3y 53 M.İLERİ UĞU. KIRALOĞLU 00
7 ÖZSEDA 3y 53 M.KIYAK BEŞ. KAYA 17 699000
8 SARRAF GÜLÜ KGEN DBEN 3y 55 A.AKDEMİR CEN. DOĞAN 27 663750

[(4)OĞUZCAN HAN, (7)ÖZSEDA], are Stable Mates . 
6. Race Maiden/Sale/DHÖW,  3 Years Old Purebred Arabians, 57,00 kg

1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)81.500TL 2.)32.600TL 3.)16.300TL 4.)8.150TL 5.)4.075TL   B.T:1.34.68

1 ÇUKUROVALI KGEN 3y 53 M.KIYAK BEŞ. KAYA 28 472899
2 MEMOKATI KGEN 3y 54 A.AKDEMİR MUS. KATI 32 423566
3 MÜJDATIN SESİ 3y 53 M.N.SUNKAR MÜS. KATI 12 600
4 ZİRVEZRA KGEN 3y 53 T.BALİ BEŞ. KAYA 18 004078
5 DOKTOR ŞERİFE KGEN DBEN 3y 55 E.SİNCAN MUS. KAYA 23 754706
6 EZGİGELİN KGEN 3y 52 S.YILDIZ REC. KÜÇÜKÇAY 17 047070
7 HATİCE HANIM KGEN KEN 3y 51 Ş.GEZGİNCİ MUH. YILDIZ 9 599
8 YAVUZHANIM KGEN DBEN 3y 55 E.ÇANKAYA SER. BAKAL 27 303777

[(1)ÇUKUROVALI, (4)ZİRVEZRA], are Stable Mates . 



 
7. Race Condition-9/DHÖW,  3 Years Old Purebred Arabians, 57,00 kg

1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)168.500TL 2.)67.400TL 3.)33.700TL 4.)16.850TL 5.)8.425TL   B.T:1.34.68

1 KATIOĞLU KGEN KEN 3y 59 A.SÖZEN MUS. KATI 98 342131
2 ARAPÇELİK KGEN DBEN 3y 57 S.BOYRAZ ŞEY. ERCAN 90 294373
3 BAY TOSUNOĞLU KGEN KEN DBEN 3y 57 H.ÇİZİK SEV. TOSUNOĞLU 64 21151
4 CAMBAZOĞLU 3y 57 Koşmaz B. BOR. AKARSU 56 191277
5 CANCANER KGEN 3y 57 M.S.ÇELİK M. KUR. EMİN 74 24118
6 DEMİRBERKE KGEN 3y 57 F.YARDIMCI MUS. BAŞER 76 211465
7 KAŞEMUM KARA KGEN KEN DBEN 3y 57 E.ÇANKAYA A. RIZ. KÖSEALİ 61 156868
8 MUCİT TAY KGEN 3y 57 U.TEMUR M. SAİ. AYALP 57 161615
9 PİŞMAN AĞA KGEN KEN 3y 57 M.A.AKTÜRK ÜMİ. ARSLAN 63 136422
10 ROCKSTAR KGEN KEN DBEN 3y 57 M.AKYAVUZ R. ENV. ADVAN 67 331255
11 SIKIDOST KGEN DBEN 3y 57 M.ÇELİK M. KUR. EMİN 63 134413
12 TANIŞIK KGEN 3y 57 E.SİNCAN MUR. YILDIZ 68 211352
13 ATEŞİM KGEN DBEN 3y 55 A.KAÇMAZ ZÜL. HATUNOĞLU 62 617824

[(5)CANCANER, (11)SIKIDOST], are Stable Mates . 
8. Race Condition 3/DHÖW,  4 Years Old And Up Purebred Arabians, 57,50 59,50 kg

2000m. Dirt Prize: 1.)63.000TL 2.)25.200TL 3.)12.600TL 4.)6.300TL 5.)3.150TL   B.T:2.20.77

1 LAZ OĞLUM KGEN DBEN 7y 58,5 M.ÖZDEMİR SER. BAKAL 43 336320
2 DENİZ ŞÖVALYESİ 4y 60,5 Koşmaz ABD. BALKU 100 521-284
3 GÖZÜMTURBO 4y 60,5 Koşmaz MEH. AKDEMİR 37 836840
4 PEKALP 4y 59,5 Koşmaz HAS. ARSLAN 60 322571
5 PRENSES ASLI 8y 57,5 Koşmaz MUS. KİP 81 423461
6 TUMBUL BERKSOY 4y 57,5 Koşmaz REŞ. TUMBUL 39 641550
7 CİVANPEHLİVANI KGEN SGKR 5y 56,5 M.S.ÇELİK ADİ. KÖSEOĞLU 71 808727
8 DERİN MAVİ KGEN DBEN 7y 53,5 A.AKDEMİR RAM. AYMELİK 77 8-67690
9 KOPKAPTAR KGEN 7y 54,5 N.DEMİR NUR. CANPOLAT 49 007447
10 SİNANLI KGEN 8y 56,5 E.ÇANKAYA SIR. DEMİR 78 0-88427
11 ŞAHİNŞEVKET KGEN DBEN 8y 53,5 S.YILDIZ SIR. DEMİR 35 873008
12 GÜNEŞİN GÜLÜ 5y 55,5 Koşmaz MEH. KATAR 35 609716
13 HOPA ŞAHI 6y 54,5 Koşmaz SEV. TOSUNOĞLU 56 825585
14 ÖMERİN MY HEART KGEN 4y 52,5 T.BALİ BEŞ. KAYA 35 869974

[(10)SİNANLI, (11)ŞAHİNŞEVKET], are Stable Mates . 
9. Race Handicap 14/DHÖW/Mares,  4 Years Old And Up Purebred Arabians, kg

1400m. Dirt Prize: 1.)63.000TL 2.)25.200TL 3.)12.600TL 4.)6.300TL 5.)3.150TL   B.T:1.34.68

1 LEMİS KGEN 4y 60 İ.DEMİR NUR. TURAN 54 027217
2 YABAN ARISI KGEN 4y 59,5 M.N.SUNKAR YÜK. TEKİNALP 53 044238
3 ŞEKERSULTAN 8y 58 M.KIYAK ZEK. DOĞAN 48 244924
4 BALIK GÖZLÜM 4y 0 Koşmaz BEŞ. KAYA 46 709050
5 BERSUN ATEŞİ 6y 60 E.ÇANKAYA ŞÜK. POLAT 46 533078
6 ERCİŞ GÜZELİ KGEN DBEN 4y 58,5 E.SİNCAN TEV. CAN 45 903231
7 GÖKÇEKIZ 5y 0 Koşmaz ŞER. ATLI 45 902144
8 NARLIDERE 4y 0 Koşmaz ERK. DOĞAN 43 361659
9 KAÇER KIZI KGEN DBEN 5y 55,5 A.AKDEMİR MEH. CAMUZ 41 682642
10 KOZAN KIZIM 4y 0 Koşmaz EJD. GENÇER 35 1356-85
11 SAYDAM ATEŞ 5y 55,5 M.S.ÇELİK REC. KÜÇÜKÇAY 37 007424
12 GÜNEŞİN GÜLÜ 5y 0 Koşmaz MEH. KATAR 35 609716
13 IHLAMUR ÇİÇEĞİ KGEN 4y 53,5 H.ÇİZİK CEL. AKIL 35 963368
14 MELİKENUR DBEN 5y 53,5 M.ÇELİK AHM. AYDOĞDİ 33 900036
15 TARSUSUN GÜLÜ DBEN 4y 51,5 M.BAYIR A. VOL. UÇAK 31 060553
16 GİZEMAVİ KGEN DBEN 6y 50 A.KAÇMAZ SAM. KANDİL 23 900007


